REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)
Date__ February 1, 2000 Docket No. O o0 2 y-7C

1. Division Name/Staff Name__ Communications/Isler

2. OPR__ Communications/Isler

3. OCR__ Legal Services

4. Suggested Docket Title Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3807 by

Dintel Communications, Inc., Effective 12/31/99

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Elena Williford

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
XX _Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)
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T Stare of Florida =

Public Serbvice Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 323930850

FOR vOUR INFORMATION

DATE: Tanuacy 21, 2000

TO: Elena Williford, Vice President, Dintel Communications, [oc.

FROM: Iv:;, Paola Isler, (330) 413-6502-voice; 413-6503-fax; iniemet address js
i pisleng@psc.state. f1.us

RE; Request for Caocellation of Pay Telephone Cerrificate No, 3807

This wil acknowledge receipt of your recent request for capcellation of your pay
elephonc cerificate. 1 cannot recommend voluntary cancellation of a company ‘s certiticas
when there iz an owsnding balance of the regulamty assessment fee and/or sEamtory penalty
and interest charges.

According to the Commission's records, you have a past due balance of §15.50. Our
records show that sou paid die 1994 fes on March 24, 1995, which was due Jarmary 3, 1995,
However, you did net pay the 35.00 penalty or 51,00 micrest, leaving a balance of $6.00 for
1994, You paid the 1995 fee on Febmary 29, 1999, which was doe Jammary 30, 1994,
However, you did not pay the 5250 penalty and $.50) interest leaving a balance of $3.00 for
1995, You paid the 1996 fee on Apxdl 14, 1997, wihich was due Jamoary 30, 1997, In addition,
vyou paid 32,30 of the $7.50 penalty and none of the interest, leaving a balance of $6.50 for
1904,

As soon as your check is received for the 515,30, [ will open a decket o cancel your
certificate with an ¢ffective date of December 31, 1999, Please let me hear from you by
Febmary 3, 2000.

If you bave any questions, please let me kmow.






STATUS:

PERIOD COVERED: DATE
01/01/1999 TO o
12/31/1999 D229 » JAN 18 2000

7ice Provider Regulatgm Aiss

Pay Telephone S
' ' ADMINISTRATION

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REWTORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2000

ment Fee Return

Florida(&fc’gilgifmiﬁ hime Blc%?f%lsg'l%

'-Lo‘ﬁll A
£ COMMISSIOH

Actual Return
Estimated Return
Amended Return

aTr135 $a
Dintel Communications,/Inds SERVIC
1226 Cordova Street

Coral Gables, F 33134-2457
EPOSIT

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Cl_langed

FOR PSC USE ONLY

Check#

$ 56) OO 0603002
003001

$ P
0603002
004011

$

Postmark Date / / / ﬁ’// 0d
Initials of Preparer . 2?72

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip)
LINE :
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
i, Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) - $ LG
Z Gross Intrastate Revenue B coal
3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* ( )
(see "2. Fees" on back) -
et
4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ /O
(Line 2 less Line 3) ;
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) s i
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) ‘77/
% Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to Filg' by Due Date" on back)
8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE o 5 Q,/ $ %@_C?D

0.2 2

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

- Y ~ - - . .. - -~

sEssi ok If fmageSaee’ logo in light gray tone is not present on back of dotument - Do not cash.  g==u
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